

WATER MAIN FLUSHING NOTICE

**From Sunday June 3rd, 2018 to Friday June 8th, 2018
At night from 11:00 pm to 7:00 am**

The City of Elliot Lake will be conducting a scheduled Water Main Flushing on Mississauga Ave and the inner streets (ie. Dieppe, Algom, MacFarlane), surrounding neighbourhoods may also be affected.

**A map detailing the affected areas is available on the City website.
www.cityofelliottlake.com**

**The maintenance work may result in temporary discolouration of the water, as well as interruptions in service.
If you encounter discolouration, simply run the cold water until it clears.**

Do not attempt to use any hot water during the flushing period as damage may be caused to your hot water tank.



**Thank you for your patience and cooperation.
For more information please contact the Public Works Department at
(705) 848-2287 ext 2600**